The Sydney Church Endowment Fund, 1926.

An Ordinance declaring the Trusts of the Sydney Church Endowment Fund,

WHEREAS by the "Church Trust Property Governing and Controlling Ordinance 1921" certain Church Trust Property called and known as the Sydney Church Endowment Fund was vested in the Church of England Property Trust Diocese of Sydney (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporate Trustees") AND WHEREAS the Trusts to which the same is subject are not sufficiently evidenced and it is desirable to declare the purpose for which the said Church Trust Property is held in Trust the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney in pursuance of the Dwers conferred upon it by the Constitutions for the management and good government of the Church of England within the State of New South Wales and by the "Church of England Trust Property Act 1917" and otherwise ordains declares and rules as follows:—

1. The purposes for which the said Fund is held in Trust by the said Trustees and subject to the said "Church Trust Property Governing and Controlling Ordinance" are hereby declared to be as follows, namely:—

(1) The acquisition of lands for Church purposes.

- (2) The loan of money in or towards assisting in the acquisition of lands for Church purposes and any such loan or loans may be made either directly or by guaranteeing a loan or loans by Banking or other Institutions and depositing in support of the guarantee any money or documents representing money.
- 2. This Ordinance may be cited as "The Sydney Church Endowment Fund Ordinance 1926."

I certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported,

GERARD D'ARCY-IRVINE,

Acting Chairman of Committees.

We certify that this Ordinance was passed this twenty-seventh day of August, 1926.

W. A. CHARLTON | Secretaries of F. A. BLAND | the Synod,

I assent to this Ordinance.

JOHN CHARLES SYDNEY.

31st August, 1926.